‘ ‘ " DATE
REV|  DESCRIPTION
AoproveD oare
NOTES
1. WEIGTHS: CHAMBER #3 = 500
— — EHAVBER 13 SUBR3RF RRave -1300 Les H
M M 2. TomauE e FoLOwING 17ENS
FOR 1747 EOLT - TORQUE TQ 6 LBS/FT.
FOR 3,8 BOLT = TORQUE TO 21 LBS/FT.
FGR 7737 BLT - TORAuE 18 % BT
(133,00 ) 3. APPLY 3M_SCOTCH WELD 2216 B/A GRAY EPOXY ADHESIVE
ON e 7 APTER 1T 15 POSITIONED ON CHAWBER £3
CUR INC PROCEDURES SHALL COVPL Y TO_ THE VANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDAT IONS . AF TER HAS_GURED, INSTALL
CHAVBER 310175 5UBRORT | FRAME AS SHOWN DETAIL A —
SETAIL A TORQUE ITEM 13 TO 21 LBS/I
4. THIS DINENSION 1S INITIAL SETTING THE CHAVBER #5
PRE—. CAN TRAVEL VERTICALLY £7/16 MAX. BEFORE MAKING
= i A s A g RN
‘ i N7 -+ " TORQUE THE JAM NUT TO 21
1.00 Trp
! 4+ 5. FIELD VERIFY THE CHAMBER #3 SUPPORT FRAME LOCATION
- I ] ON THE RAILS IN BEAM DIRECTION. THIS SHALL NATCH THE
e i LOCATION SHOWN, ON' THE DG _#9200_ 001 - -387568 F | ELD G
[T I 3 SOCATION oWk O e buis_f9000. 00T WEZ 597508 T
- &|° 3.00 TYR ON TEM 2;
(27.25) S f DETAIL A 6. USE SHIM PLATE AS NECSSSARY WHILE POSITION ITEM 2
ol @ i | [ L 650 1o e AFTER ITEM 6 IS INSTALLED.TORQUE ITEMS 12 & 20 TO
ry — I T . ~ SCALE : 1:2 43 LBS/FT.
. \ ! - 7. CHAMBER #3 & CHAMBER # 4 CONNECTIONS ARE IDENTICAL
THIS MEANS THAT CHAMBER #4 CAN BE INSTALLED ON
! \ CHAMBER #3 SUPPORT FRAME.
= | 8. EACH PLATFORM DESIGNED FOR 400 L8S OF CONTER BALANCE |
N
34 75 34.75 -
(SEE NOTE 3) (SEE NOTE 3) /
COUNTERNE IGHT PLATFORM
(SEE NOTE &) 1y
.31 | SEE NOTE 3
I
I
( 137.00 ) ‘ /
b
(71.00 ) L E
307’;33;“2 ¢ DETAIL B
P SCALE : 1:2
E£907 CHAVBER 3 HEX NUT - 3/8-16 UNC-28
DETAIL ¢ DETAIL B 23| cow ss 300 e —
! ! 2 com HEX NUT 172013 UNG-28 B
—
ol . J L, 2 oML |FLAT WASHER - 12 SCREW SIZE|
i
T fhih Y HEX. HD. SCREW 1,2-13
‘,,i E@ T 20 comL UNC-2A X 7° LG.-SS 300 2
e N 10| oo |LOCK WASHER FOR SOCKET HD.CAP| 1o
N SCREW-1/4 SCREW SIZE-S5 300 D
HEX 10, SCREW 1/4-16
8 ComL UNC-2A X 17 1G.-S5 300 e
HEX. HD. SCREW 3/8-16
17 comL 8
- BEAM TARGET sgziEiAHé zclgsc;iw jSBE?g
=
e comL UNC-2A X 47 LG.-55 300 e
FLAT WASHER — 3/8 SCREW SIZE|
(7150 ) BEAM 15| cow 55-300 i
LOCK WASHER FOR SOCKET HD.CAP) —
DIRECTION i COM.  |'SCREW-3/8* SCREW SIZE-SS 300| '2
SQCKET, 1., CAP SCREW 37816
3 CouL UNC-2A X 1 1/2% L6.-SS +
SACKET HD. CAP SCREW 1/213
SEE NOTE 4 bEUEk e Foor 2 comL UNC-2A X 3" LG.-55 300 8
1.50
LOCK WASHER FOR SOCKET HD.CAP)
" ComL SCREW-1/2+ SCREW S1ZE-S5 300 | 2%
= - o cou SOCKET 1D CAP SCREW 1/2-13 | 16 |
i = L iy ww 400 sms w i
(93,06 ) — = o couL oS o car. | 2
o ol I bothnabt
S ‘ ’* FTBTO 00 SERI £ v-Groav /AT Ry
8 couL TR A5 217 IBE X 2,500 AP, | 2
| #400vG06401
I
| | 7 | wB-421119 ADAPTER PLATE +
(69.50 ) 6 | MB-421103 | SHIM BLOCK-LOCK DOWN BRACKET| 4 |
|~ SEE NOTE 6
5 | MB-421117 T SLIDE .
4 | MB-421096 BOTTOM STOP PLATE +
3 | Mc-s21120 T SLIDE FRAME WELDMENT +
2 | wp-421100 LOCK DONN BRACKET 2
-~ 2)(1 B
ax 27/54 TAP DRILL THRU RAIL 1 ME-421087 FRAME WELOMENT 1
1/2-13 UNG-28 THRU RAIL
(SEE NOTES 5) iTen|_ParT NO DESCRIPTION OR S12E arv.
£2 PARTS LIST
INLESS OIFERNISE SPEGIF 12D JOR G INATOR A 07-nov-z002
EXISTING RAILS | w [ o oA i 07-nov-z002
BN [ creckes .o +9-pec-z002
N e it i - [rperoveD A 9-DEC-2002
T T T T / 1 A seo on
i 9200,001-uE- 387568
g at e
SEE PARTS LIST ABOVE
e * FERMI NATIONAL ACCELERATOR LABORATORY
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
PPD/MECHANICAL DEPT. A
E 907 DRIFT CHAMBER 3 AND ITS
SUPPORT - FRAME ASSEMBLY
SoALE [ovavinG nweER EE
s |3907.512-ME-421104 1oF 1
CRERTED Wi Tarast__ [GROUP._FPO/MEGHAN [CAL DEPRRTNENT



